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Clyma James, miner, dwl S s Bay, bet Kearny and Dup
Clynia James Jr., engineer, dwl S s Bay, bet Kearny and

Dupont
Clymer Paoli S., conductor Market St. R. B., dwl 617

J

Grove
Clyne Anna Miss, dressmaker, dwl 844 Folsom
Clyne B., printer H. S. Crocker & Co., dwl 844 Folsom
Clyne Mary Miss, dressmaker, dwl 844 Folsom
Clyne Maria (widow), dwl 844 Folsom
Clyne Matthew R., compositor Alta California, dwl 242

Clara
Clyne Patrick, laborer Cal. Chemical Works, E s San

Bruno Road, nr Fifteenth Av
Clyne. See Cline, Klein, and Kline
Clynes John, currier, dwl W s York, nr Butte
Coad Alfred, machinist, dwl 17 Adelaide PI

Coad Henry, actor California Theater, dwl 710 Geary
Coady John, hostler, dwl 442 Jessie

Coady Michael, molder, dwl 4 Market
Coady Charles F., builder and contractor, dwl 749 Bran
Coakley Cornelius, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl S s

Sierra, nr Michigan
Coakley Cornelius, plasterer, dwl 614 Sixth
Coakley Ellen (widow), furnished rooms, 544 Jessie

Coakley Francis P., cutter Joseph Bros., dwl 118 Pros-
pect PI

Coakley J., laborer Louis Jaffe, dwl 3 Pinckney PI
Coakley Jeremiah, liquor saloon, NE cor Liberty and

Townsend
Coakley John, laborer, dwl 151 Natoma, rear

Coakley John, laborer A. M. Simpson & Bro., Beale St.

Wharf
Coakley John J., stevedore, dwl 451 First

Coakley Lawrence, hostler, dwl 51 Louisa
Coakley Mary (widow), dwl 551 Folsom
Coakley Michael, shipcarpenter Middlemas & Boole, Pier

19, Steuart
Coakley Michael, teamster William Kerr, dwl 903 Battery
Coakley Patrick H., shipcarpenter, dwl 72 Tehama
Coakley Timothy, Laborers' Pro. Benev. A ; sn, 818 How
Coale Patrick, waiter, S. S. LeCoaler, dwl 3 King
Coalter William N., proptr Bay State Oyster House, 7

Stockton, dwl 5 Stockton
Coan Henry, expressman, SW cor Pine and Kearny
Coant Charles, waterman, dwl NW cor Minna and Mary
Coart Benjamin, farmer, dwl 715 Broadway
Coart Benjamin, salesman Charles Norris, dwl 205 Mont-

gomery Av
Coast Line Stage Co., John S. Gray agent, office 214 Mont
COAST REVIEW (monthly), insurance, finance, etc.,

John G. Edwards, publisher, office 113 Leidesdorff
COAST SURVEY II. S., office 214 Stockton
Coates Alfred, carpenter, dwl 1063 Broadway
COATES CALEB, wines and liquors, 37 Sutter, dwl

1508 Pine
Coates Charles, painter, dwl 31 Eddy
Coates George K., salesman John L. Jones, dwl 907 Clay
Coates William, clerk John V. Plume & Co., dwl 907 Clay
Coates William D. (Hunt 6c C), res Oakland
Cobb , dwl 743 Pine
Cobb Alexander, stevedore, dwl 304 Beale
Cobb Andrew, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Cobb Charles (Muldoon, Walton & C), res Louisville, Ky
Cobb Charles F. , carpenter, dwl 928 Folsom
Cobb David (Edouart & C), 504 Kearny
Cobb George, seaman, dwl 421 Drumm
Cobb H. Miss, teacher Hayes Valley Grammar School,

dwl 412 Hyde
Cobb Henry A. (Maurice Bore & Co.), office 410 Pine, dwl

1413 Powell
Cobb Henry A. Jr, purser stmr Petaluma, res Saucelito
Cobb James, cook O. & O. S. S. Oceanic, dwl 502 First
Cobb J. B., laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Cobb John, wharfinger, dwl 541 First

Cobb John L., stevedore, dwl 304 Beale
Cobb Joseph, laborer A. F. Spear & Co. , 218 Drumm
Cobb Lottie Miss, teacher Florence Sewing Machine Co.
COBB MOSES G., attorney at lav/, office Nevada Block,

309 Montgomery, room 63, res Alameda
Cobb Omer, tanner, dwl 915 Clay
Cobb W. B., captain Pacific Mail S. S. Great Republic,

Cobb W. Horace, clerk D. M. Bishop & Co., dwl 128 Sec
Cobb William, teacher French, Hayes Valley Grammar

School, dwl 110 Hyde
Cobbledick James (Meeker, James & Co.), res East Oak-

land
Cobe John, sash and blindmaker W. B. Bradbury, dwl

649 Folsom
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Cobleigh John L., milkman, dwl 1714 Clay
Coblentz Emile, French Shirt Factory, 20 Montgomery Av
Coblentz Meyer, bookkeeper F. Chevalier & Comte, dwl

812 Kearny
Cobliner Aaron (Cobliner Bros.), res New York
Cobliner Brothers (Aaron, Saul, and Isaac), importers

and jobbers millinery and fancy goods, etc., 543 Mar-
ket

Cobliner Isaac (Cobliner Bros.), dwl 603 Pine
Cobliner Saul (Cobliner Bros.), dwl 603 Pine
Cobo Jesus Mrs. (widow), dwl 24 South Park
Cobo Jose' S. (estate of) (Cobo, Ygual & Co.), office 41f

Sacramento
COBO, YGUAL A CO. (estate of Jose" S. Cobo and

Arsenio Y. de Ygual), manufs cigars, and importers
Havana tobacco and cigars, 419 Sacramento

Cobri Pierre, vegetable dealer, Colombo Market
Cobur Michael, stonecutter, dwl 1014 Kearny
COBIIRG HOTEL, Gibson & Braun proptrs, 945 Fol
Coburn Forrest, carpenter, dwl 69 Jessie
Coburn Frank M., collector Pac. Commercial Co., dwl 1(

Jessie, nr Seventh
Coburn Loren, farmer, dwl 2660 Folsom
Coburn Thomas, carpenter, dwl 1007 Folsom
Coburn Thomas C, carpenter, dwl 429 Clementina
Cochell Absalom, miner, dwl 749 Howard
Cochell John T., compositor Evening Bulletin, dwl 74'

Howard
Cochituate Building, 213 and 215 Sansom
Cochran Eva Mrs., furnished rooms, 125 Second
Cochran George, carpenter, dwl 125 Second
Cochran Henry, watchman Palace Hotel
Cochran James, carpenter, dwl 426 Natoma
Cochran James, foreman D. A. McFarland, dwl 271 Stev
Cochran James, hostler, dwl 12 Berry
Cochran James, teamster, dwl 15 Natoma
Cochran James H., policeman City Hall, dwl 2014 Du

pont, rear
Cochran John, dwl 2415 Clay
Cochran John T. (Beardsley & C), res Oakland
Cochran John T., assistant observer signal service U. S

A. , office and dwl 42 Merchants' Exchange
Cochran Joseph, stagecarpenter Maguire's Opera House
Cochran Joseph P., dwl 603 Bush
Cochran Mamie, seamstress C. Arnold, dwl N s Twenty

fourth, nr Bartlett

Cochran Michael, insurance agent, dwl 549 Bryant
Cochran Patrick, cabinetmaker, dwl 912 Bryant
Cochran Richard, teamster, dwl 512 Howard
Cochran Robert N., dwl Brunswick House, 148 Sixth
Cochran Thomas A., miner, dwl 115 Post
Cochran William, teamster Baldwin's Hotel, dwl 112 PerrSji
Cochrane E. O. (Cochrane <k Richmond), dwl 107 Grove
Cochrane John, laborer, dwl 123 Shipley
Cochrane John, gasfitter, dwl 169 Minna
Cochrane John T., salesman Moore, Hunt & Co., 125 Cal
Cochrane Maria (widow), dressmaker, dwl 131 Turk
Cochrane Robert, carpenter and builder, dwl 1309 Kear
Cochrane & Richmond (E. 0. Cochrane and C. M. Rich

mond), dentists, 850 Market
Cockain Edward, conductor, dwl 829 Folsom
Cockburn Farris, carpenter, dwl 69 Jessie
Cockier Elizabeth Mrs., dwl 21 Baldwin Court
Cockley Timothy, laborer, dwl Dame, nr Thirtieth
Cochol Absolon, miner, dwl 808 Howard
Cochol John T.

,
printer, dwl 808 Howard

Cock Peter, blacksmith's helper F. A. Huntington, dv
200 Mission

Cockrill Robert L., porter T. G. Cockrill & Co., dwl 170
Gough

COCKRILL T. G. A CO. (Henry E. Brooks an
James L. Homer), importers and wholesale wine
and liquors, 521 Front

Cockrill Theodore G. (T. G. Cockrill & Co.), dwl 17C
Gough

Cocurullo Raffaele (Giacopello & C), 896 Front
Codding M. C. , carpenter, dwl Philadelphia House
Coddington Isaiah, wheelwright, dwl 721 Bryant
Coddington William, speculator, dwl 426 Post
Code, Elfelt & Co. (Phillip D. Code and Joseph Elfelt

manufs jellies, jams, preserves, pickles, etc., If

Main, office 314 Washington
Code Emma S. Mrs., teacher Shotwell Primary Schoo

dwl cor Twenty-second and Alabama
Code John (Code & Dohn), dwl 414 Jones
Code Phillip D. (Code, Elfelt ds Co.), dwl 2136 Howard
Code & Dohn (John Code and George Dohn), commissioj

merchants, 417 Davis
Codele Miles, seaman, dwl 19 Commercial
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